www.se.com 1/6 NVE21777 - 10/2021
Annex to the Getting Started
with Altivar HVAC ATH200
Short-Circuit Current Ratings (SCCR) and Branch Circuit Protection
ANNEX
Type E 4 Voltage
Rating Power 7
kW HP L in3 kA – V HP kA A kA mH A
0.37 1/2 ATH230U04M2 53 3223 H•L36015 5 11 GV2P10 240 1/2 5 11 15 5 11 – –
0.55 3/4 ATH230U06M2 53 3223 H•L36015 5 11 GV2P14 240 1 1/2 5 11 25 5 11 – –
0.75 1 ATH230U07M2 53 3223 H•L36015 5 11 GV2P16 240 2 5 11 25 5 11 – –
1.1 1 1/2 ATH230U11M2 53 3223 H•L36020 5 11 GV2P16 240 2 5 11 25 5 11 – –
1.5 2 ATH230U15M2 53 3223 H•L36030 5 11 GV2P20 240 3 5 11 40 5 11 – –
2.2 3 ATH230U22M2 53 3223 H•L36035 5 11 GV3P32 240 3 5 11 45 5 11 – –
4 5 ATH230U75M3 53 3223 H•L36050 5 11 GV3P40 240 5 5 11 70 5 11 – –
5.5 7.5 ATH230D11M3 53 3223 H•L36070 5 GV3P50 240 7.5 5 100 5 11 – –
7.5 10 ATH230D15M3 53 3223 H•L36090 5 GV3P65 240 10 5 100 5 12 – –
0.37 1/2 ATH230U04M3 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P08 240 3/4 5 7 5 – –
0.55 3/4 ATH230U06M3 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P10 240 1 1/2 5 15 5 – –
0.75 1 ATH230U07M3 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P10 240 1 1/2 5 15 5 – –
1.1 1 1/2 ATH230U11M3 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P14 240 3 5 25 5 – –
1.5 2 ATH230U15M3 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P14 240 3 5 25 5 – –
2.2 3 ATH230U22M3 53 3223 H•L36020 5 GV2P16 240 3 5 25 5 – –
3 3 ATH230U30M3 53 3223 H•L36020 5 GV2P20 240 5 5 45 5 – –
4 5 ATH230U40M3 53 3223 H•L36030 5 GV2P21 240 7.5 5 45 5 – –
5.5 7.5 ATH230U55M3 53 3223 H•L36040 22 GV3P40 240 10 22 60 22 – –
7.5 10 ATH230U75M3 53 3223 H•L36050 22 GV3P50 240 15 22 70 22 – –
11 15 ATH230D11M3 53 3223 H•L36070 22 GV3P65 240 20 22 100 22 – –
15 20 ATH230D15M3 53 3223 H•L36090 22 GV4PB80S 240 20 22 100 22 – –
0.37 1/2 ATH230U07N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 5 6 5 – –
0.55 3/4 ATH230U11N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 5 12 5 – –
0.75 1 ATH230U15N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P10 480Y/277 3 5 12 5 – –
1.1 1 1/2 ATH230U22N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 5 15 5 – –
1.5 2 ATH230U30N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 5 17.5 5 – –
2.2 3 ATH230U40N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV3P13  5 480Y/277 7.5 5 25 5 – –
3 3 ATH230U55N4 53 3223 H•L36020 22 GV3P18  5 480Y/277 10 22 40 22 – –
4 5 ATH230U75N4 53 3223 H•L36030 22 GV3P25  5 480Y/277 15 22 40 22 – –
5.5 7.5 ATH230D11N4 53 3223 H•L36040 22 GV3P32 480Y/277 20 22 60 22 – –
7.5 10 ATH230D15N4 53 3223 H•L36050 22 GV3P40 480Y/277 25 22 60 22 – –
0.55 3/4 ATH230U06N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P07 480Y/277 1 5 6 5 – –
0.75 1 ATH230U07N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 5 6 5 – –
1.1 1 1/2 ATH230U11N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 5 12 5 – –
1.5 2 ATH230U15N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P10 480Y/277 3 5 12 5 – –
2.2 3 ATH230U22N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 5 15 5 – –
3 3 ATH230U30N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 5 17.5 5 – –
4 5 ATH230U40N4 53 3223 H•L36015 5 GV3P13 480Y/277 7.5 5 25 5 – –
5.5 7.5 ATH230U55N4 53 3223 H•L36020 22 GV3P18 5 480Y/277 10 22 40 22 – –
7.5 10 ATH230U75N4 53 3223 H•L36030 22 GV3P25 5 480Y/277 15 22 40 22 – –
11 15 ATH230D11N4 53 3223 H•L36040 22 GV3P325 480Y/277 20 22 60 22 – –
15 20 ATH230D15N4 53 3223 H•L36050 22 GV3P40 480Y/277 25 22 60 22 – –
18.5 25 ATH230D18N4 63 3840 H•L36060 22 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 22 70 22 – –
22 30 ATH230D22N4 63 3840 H•L36070 22 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 22 80 22 – –
480 Vac
Single-
phase
480 Vac

5.5 7.5 ATH230U55N4 53 3223 H•L36020 65 GV3P18 5 480Y/277 10 65 40 100 2.5 11
7.5 10 ATH230U75N4 53 3223 H•L36030 65 GV3P25 5 480Y/277 15 65 40 100 1.5 15
11 15 ATH230D11N4 53 3223 H•L36040 65 GV3P32 480Y/277 20 65 60 100 1.2 22
15 20 ATH230D15N4 53 3223 H•L36050 65 GV3P40 480Y/277 25 65 60 100 0.8 29
18.5 25 ATH230D18N4 63 3840 H•L36060 65 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 65 70 100 0.7 36
22 30 ATH230D22N4 63 3840 H•L36070 65 GV3P50 480Y/277 30 65 80 100 0.7 42
0.55 3/4 ATH230U06N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV2P07 480Y/277 1 65 6 65 12 1.3
0.75 1 ATH230U07N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 65 6 65 12 1.7
1.1 1 1/2 ATH230U11N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV2P08 480Y/277 2 65 12 65 6.8 2.4
1.5 2 ATH230U15N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV2P10 480Y/277 3 65 12 65 6.8 3.2
2.2 3 ATH230U22N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 65 15 65 5 4.7
3 3 ATH230U30N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV2P14 480Y/277 5 65 17.5 65 3 6.2
4 5 ATH230U40N4 30.2 1844 H•L36015 65 GV3P13  5 480Y/277 7.5 65 25 65 3 8
5.5 7.5 ATH230U55N4 30.2 1844 H•L36020 65 GV3P18  5 480Y/277 10 65 40 65 2.5 11
7.5 10 ATH230U75N4 30.2 1844 H•L36030 65 GV3P25  5 480Y/277 15 65 40 65 1.5 15
1.5 2 ATH230U15S6 53 3223 H•L36015 22 GV3P13 600Y/347 10 22 6 22 10 2.4
2.2 3 ATH230U22S6 53 3223 H•L36015 22 GV3P13 600Y/347 10 22 10 22 5 3.3
4 5 ATH230U40S6 53 3223 H•L36015 22 GV3P13 600Y/347 10 22 15 22 5 6
5.5 7.5 ATH230U55S6 53 3223 H•L36025 22 GV3P13 600Y/347 10 22 20 22 2.5 8
7.5 10 ATH230U75S6 53 3223 H•L36030 22 GV3P13 600Y/347 10 22 25 22 2.5 11
11 15 ATH230D11S6 53 3223 H•L36045 22 GV3P18 600Y/347 15 22 35 22 1.2 16
15 20 ATH230D15S6 53 3223 H•L36060 22 GV3P25 600Y/347 20 22 45 22 1.2 22
240 Vac
Single-
phase
240 Vac